Product Change Notice
Last Update: 2019/11/01
PAPS Announcement:
We have recently implemented below product change to meet safety standard IEC/EN 62368-1,
which will be mandatory to replace IEC/EN 60950-1 since 2020/12/20, especially in Europe. This
announcement takes effective immediately. Please review this notice carefully and contact with
product manager or your regional PAPS representatives, should you have any question.
Description of the Change
Product Design Change in Product Appearance
Current:                                                                               New:
 Ventilation area: 4487.6mm²                                             Ventilation area: 5274.9mm²
Ventilation area: 1776mm²                                                 Ventilation area: 1920.3mm²
Ventilation area: 3739.5mm²                                                Ventilation area: 2712.5mm²
Affected Products:
Retail Part Number Bulk Part Number Product Description
PS8-250ATX-ZE 96PS-A250WPS2
80 Plus Bronze 250W PS/2 Single Power
Supply
*Should you have any question regarding products, please contact PM, Amber.Lu
(Amber.lu@advantech.com.tw ; 511-7398) or your regional buyers for purchasing information.
Effective Date
Estimated
 Start Date
Last Shipment Date Cut-in Implementation
2019/11/01 2019/3/31 Running Change Running Change